# CH \$3090.00 3808

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sleepy's, LLC		02/05/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Mattress Discounters IP LLC		02/05/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
SINT, LLC		02/05/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
1800MATTRESS.COM IP, LLC		02/05/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC, as Collateral Agent and Grantee				
Street Address:	745 7th Avenue				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10022				
Entity Type:	Bank: ENGLAND				

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 123**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3808343	1/3 OF ALL AMERICANS WON'T SLEEP WELL TO
Registration Number:	1946855	1-800-SLEEPY'S
Registration Number:	1728378	1-800-TRY-A-BED
Registration Number:	3812031	25 OF YOUR FIRST 75 YEARS ARE SPENT IN B
Registration Number:	3797376	A BETTER TOMORROW STARTS WITH A BETTER N
Registration Number:	3808340	A BETTER TOMORROW STARTS WITH A GREAT NI
Registration Number:	3886435	A BETTER WAY TO BUY A MATTRESS
Registration Number:	3797375	A GREAT DAY STARTS WITH A GREAT NIGHT'S
Registration Number:	3808345	A MATTRESS IS THE MOST IMPORTANT PURCHAS
Registration Number:	4407308	ALL THINGS SLEEP
Registration Number:	1037070	BEDDING CENTERS
Registration Number:	2172551	BETTER BEDDING
Registration Number:	4434029	COMFORT THAT LASTS A LIFETIME
Registration Number:	4165118	DEFINE YOUR SLEEP. DEFINE YOURSELF. EXPR
	-	TRADEMARK

900353295 REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0663

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	1689430	DEPARTMENT STORES HATE US, BUT YOU'RE GO					
Registration Number:	3851571	DESIGN YOUR SLEEP * DEFINE YOURSELF EXPR					
Registration Number:	2043253	FOR THE REST OF YOUR LIFE					
Registration Number:	2012166	GOLDEN CAROUSEL					
Registration Number:	1225578	HAVE MORE FUN IN BED					
Registration Number:	2130630	HONEST ADVICE. LOW PRICE.					
Registration Number:	3414008	IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU!					
Registration Number:	1186784	KLEINSLEEP					
Registration Number:	4407044	LET OUR BUYING POWER BE YOUR BUYING POWE					
Registration Number:	3808342	MAKE LAST NIGHT YOUR LAST BAD NIGHT'S SL					
Registration Number:	4189427	MATTRESS MATCHMAKER					
Registration Number:	2139067						
Registration Number:	1243238	OFF-TRACK BEDDING					
Registration Number:	1566026	ORTHOPOSTURE					
Registration Number:	1764518	ORTHO-POSTURE					
Registration Number:	2199067	PE-2000					
Registration Number:	3797379	PUT YOUR MONEY INTO YOUR MATTRESS. NOT U					
Registration Number:	3808339	RENEWABLE ENERGY STARTS WITH A GREAT NIG					
Registration Number:	1728376	ROCKAWAY BEDDING					
Registration Number:	1733754	ROCKAWAY BEDDING CENTERS					
Registration Number:	4415129	S SLEEPYS TOPPERS COMFORTERS PILLOWS SHE					
Registration Number:	67636						
Registration Number:	3800956	SLEEP WELL. DREAM BIG.					
Registration Number:	3808346	SLEEP. IT'S THE NEW ALL-NIGHTER.					
Registration Number:	3797378	SLEEP. YOUR MOST VALUABLE NATURAL RESOUR					
Registration Number:	1033343	SLEEPY					
Registration Number:	1265009	SLEEPY'S					
Registration Number:	1547769	SLEEPY'S					
Registration Number:	4546762	SLEEPY'S					
Registration Number:	4542531	SLEEPY'S					
Registration Number:	2469626	SLEEPY'S BRONZE					
Registration Number:	1770677	SLEEPY'S CRUSHES THE COMPETITION					
Registration Number:	3237987	SLEEPY'S DIRECT					
Registration Number:	2469616	SLEEPY'S GOLD					
Registration Number:	2322385	SLEEPY'S INCREDIBLE PRICE GUARANTEE					
Registration Number:	2800712	SLEEPY'S PLATINUM					
Registration Number:	2469615	SLEEPY'S SILVER					
Registration Number:	2800711	SLEEPY'S SOLID GOLD					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3363311	SLEEPY'S THE #1 SLEEP SHOP IN THE COUNTR
Registration Number:	3739598	SLEEPY'S THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1265008	SLEEPY'S THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS WE'R
Registration Number:	3804602	SOUND ADVICE. SOUND INVESTMENT. SOUND AS
Registration Number:	2265183	THE LAST "S" IN SLEEPY'S STANDS FOR SAVI
Registration Number:	1257589	THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2953960	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN MATTRESSES
Registration Number:	3115008	THE ONLY SENSIBLE PLACE TO BUY YOUR MATT
Registration Number:	3748665	THE SLEEP PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	4029232	THERE IS NO SOUNDER INVESTMENT THAN SOUN
Registration Number:	3797377	THERE'S NEVER BEEN A BETTER TIME TO GET
Registration Number:	3800955	THIS IS A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP.
Registration Number:	1728377	TRY-A-BED
Registration Number:	2368899	WE GUARANTEE YOU A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP
Registration Number:	3918218	WE PROMISE YOU A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Registration Number:	1534859	WE'VE GOT YOUR MATTRESS
Registration Number:	3808341	WHAT WE KNOW ABOUT MATTRESSES WILL PUT Y
Registration Number:	3800954	WITH A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP, EVERYTHING I
Registration Number:	3808344	YOUR MOST VALUABLE NATURAL RESOURCE. SLE
Registration Number:	1728356	1-800-MATTRES, AND LEAVE OFF THE LAST ST
Registration Number:	2915478	1800MATTRESS
Registration Number:	3803521	1-800-MATTRESS.COM
Registration Number:	336549	
Registration Number:	3364797	AMERICAN EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	1339658	DIAL A MATTRESS
Registration Number:	1748796	DIAL-A-MATTRESS
Registration Number:	1828682	DIAL-A-PEDIC
Registration Number:	2581984	LEAVE OFF THE LAST "S" FOR SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4360702	LEAVE OFF THE LAST "S" FOR SAVINGS!
Registration Number:	2374536	
Registration Number:	1757763	PHONE-A-MATTRESS
Registration Number:	3037957	SLEEP HAPPILY EVER AFTER
Registration Number:	1697217	THE BEDDING CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	2000477	1 (800) BUY-A-BED
Registration Number:	1395720	COMFORT SOURCE
Registration Number:	1321423	COMFORTSOURCE
Registration Number:	2776934	DISCOVER YOUR COMFORT
Registration Number:	4521239	HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	1676268	HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US					
Registration Number:	4159192	IF YOU BUY YOUR MATTRESS ANYWHERE ELSE,					
Registration Number:	2142390	MATRIARCH					
Registration Number:	4477225	MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS					
Registration Number:	1661181	MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS					
Registration Number:	2825900	MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS					
Registration Number:	2834292	MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S					
Registration Number:	2758092	MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S					
Registration Number:	1382786	MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S					
Registration Number:	4521279	MATTRESS KING					
Registration Number:	3371327	MATTRESS KING					
Registration Number:	2782841						
Registration Number:	4091461	SENSI-FLEX					
Registration Number:	1754344						
Registration Number:	4063239	THE DIFFERENCE IS THE DISCOUNT					
Registration Number:	2142391	CHANCELLOR					
Registration Number:	1912547	CHIRO-PROTECTOR					
Registration Number:	2138649	GRAND DUKE					
Registration Number:	2202064	ROYAL COMFORT COLLECTION					
Registration Number:	2142389	ROYAL LADY					
Registration Number:	2137091	SQUIRE					
Serial Number:	85875231	FOR THE REST OF YOUR NIGHTS					
Serial Number:	86460543	FORGET THE AMATEURS, TRUST THE PROFESSIO					
Serial Number:	85866997	GEMMA SLEEP + SCIENCE					
Serial Number:	85854861	HMK WHOLESALE MATTRESS COMPANY					
Serial Number:	85867421	LATECHS LATEX ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY					
Serial Number:	86748371	MANDALA FARM					
Serial Number:	85854855	DON'T YOUR GUESTS DESERVE A GREAT NIGHT'					
Serial Number:	85854858	FOR THE REST OF YOUR BED					
Serial Number:	86524582	THE ONLY MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS					
Serial Number:	86460547	WE KNOW MATTRESSES INSIDE AND OUTIT'S					
Serial Number:	86762783	ZUZU					
Serial Number:	85829171	SLEEP COUNSELOR					

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123186824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91825.00057 (ABL)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 14** 

source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page1.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page2.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page3.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page4.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page5.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page6.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page7.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page8.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page9.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page10.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page11.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page12.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page13.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page13.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page13.tif source=Royal - ABL Trademark Security Agreement(120249939\_2)#page14.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*") dated February 5, 2016, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "*Grantors*") in favor of Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent (the "*Collateral Agent*") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

Reference is made to (i) the ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2014 (as amended on February 5, 2016 and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Mattress Holding Corp., Mattress Holdco, Inc., the Lenders party thereto from time to time and Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, (ii) each Secured Hedge Agreement and (iii) each agreement relating to Cash Management Services. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Issuers have agreed to issue Letters of Credit of the account of the Borrower or a Restricted Subsidiary on the terms set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Hedge Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain one or more Secured Hedge Agreements and the Cash Management Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain Cash Management Services, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, in such Secured Hedge Agreements or agreements relating to Cash Management Services, as applicable.

Whereas, as a condition precedent to the Lenders extension of such credit, the obligation of the Hedge Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Secured Hedge Agreements and the obligation of the Cash Management Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Cash Management Services, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated October 20, 2014, made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Whereas, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

LEGAL\_US\_E # 120128723.3

SECTION 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Trademarks by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations.

SECTION 4. Recordation. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL US E # 120128723.3

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

# **GRANTORS**:

SLEEPY'S, LLC

By: Name: Alex Weiss

Title: Assistant Treasurer and Chief

Financial Officer

MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS IP LLC

SINT, LLC

1800MATTRESS.COM IP, LLC

By:

Name: Alex Weiss

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

# COLLATERAL AGENT:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By: <u>Lacia Tarone</u>

Name: Regina Tarone

Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Licenses:

License Agreement dated June 1, 1997 between SINT, LLC and Sleepy's, LLC.

# Registrations and Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Loan Party	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
1/3 OF ALL AMERICANS WON'T SLEEP WELL TONIGHT.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759653	6/15/2009	3808343	6/22/2010
1-800-SLEEPY'S	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/630983	2/7/1995	1946855	1/9/1996
1-800-TRY-A-BED	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/148447	3/18/1991	1728378	10/27/1992
25 OF YOUR FIRST 75 YEARS ARE SPENT IN BED.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759674	6/15/2009	3812031	6/29/2010
A BETTER TOMORROW STARTS WITH A BETTER NIGHT'S SLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759601	6/15/2009	3797376	6/1/2010
A BETTER TOMORROW STARTS WITH A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759628	6/15/2009	3808340	6/22/2010
A BETTER WAY TO BUY A MATTRESS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/044637	5/21/2010	3886435	12/7/2010
A GREAT DAY STARTS WITH A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759595	6/15/2009	3797375	6/1/2010
A MATTRESS IS THE MOST IMPORTANT PURCHASE OF YOUR LIFETIME.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759667	6/15/2009	3808345	6/22/2010
ALL THINGS SLEEP	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/927699	2/4/2010	4407308	9/24/2013
BEDDING CENTERS (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/056058	6/25/1975	1037070	3/30/1976
BETTER BEDDING	SINT, LLC	United States of America	75/252555	3/3/1997	2172551	7/14/1998

55016540\_4

<u>Mark</u>	Loan Party	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
COMFORT THAT LASTS A LIFETIME	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/980396	1/3/2012	4434029	11/12/2013
COMFORT THAT LASTS A LIFETIME	SINT, LLC	United States of America	86/768371	9/25/2015	N/A	N/A
DEFINE YOUR SLEEP. DEFINE YOURSELF. EXPRESSIONS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/098812	8/3/2010	4165118	6/26/2012
DEPARTMENT STORES HATE US, BUT YOU'RE GOING TO LOVE US!	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/148441	3/18/1991	1689430	5/26/1992
DESIGN YOUR SLEEP* DEFINE YOURSELF EXPRESSIONS (AND DESIGN) (COLOR)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/876063	11/19/2009	3851571	9/21/2010
DON'T YOUR GUESTS DESERVE A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/854855	2/20/2013	N/A	N/A
FOR THE REST OF YOUR BED	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/854858	2/20/2013	N/A	N/A
FOR THE REST OF YOUR LIFE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	75/054017	2/6/1996	2043253	3/11/1997
FOR THE REST OF YOUR NIGHTS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/875231	3/13/2013	N/A	N/A
FORGET THE AMATEURS, TRUST THE PROFESSIONALS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	86/460543	11/20/2014	N/A	N/A
GEMMASLEEP + SCIENCE (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/866997	3/5/2013	N/A	N/A
GOLDEN CAROUSEL	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/379096	4/15/1993	2012166	10/29/1996
HAVE MORE FUN IN BED	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/340970	12/10/1981	1225578	1/25/1983
HMK WHOLESALE MATTRESS COMPANY	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/854861	2/20/2013	N/A	N/A
HONEST ADVICE. LOW PRICE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	75/250871	3/3/1997	2130630	1/20/1998

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Loan Party</u>	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU!	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/096120	1/31/2007	3414008	4/22/2008
KLEINSLEEP (STYLIZED)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/261539	5/12/1980	1186784	1/19/1982
LATECHS LATEX ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/867421	3/5/2013	N/A	N/A
LET OUR BUYING POWER BE YOUR BUYING POWER	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/855865	2/21/2013	4407044	9/24/2013
MAKE LAST NIGHT YOUR LAST BAD NIGHT'S SLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759634	6/15/2009	3808342	6/22/2010
MATTRESS MATCHMAKER	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/428251	9/21/2011	4189427	8/14/2012
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Man and woman in bed)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	75/260243	3/19/1997	2139067	2/24/1998
OFF-TRACK BEDDING	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/261616	5/12/1980	1243238	6/21/1983
ORTHOPOSTURE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/737633	6/27/1988	1566026	11/14/1989
ORTHO-POSTURE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/121897	12/10/1990	1764518	4/13/1993
PE-2000	SINT, LLC	United States of America	75/271853	4/9/1997	2199067	10/20/1998
PUT YOUR MONEY INTO YOUR MATTRESS. NOT UNDER IT.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759761	6/15/2009	3797379	6/1/2010
RENEWABLE ENERGY STARTS WITH A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759622	6/15/2009	3808339	6/22/2010
ROCKAWAY BEDDING	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/148356	3/18/1991	1728376	10/27/1992
ROCKAWAY BEDDING CENTERS (STYLIZED)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/150028	3/22/1991	1733754	11/17/1992

55016540\_4

<u>Mark</u>	Loan Party	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
S SLEEPYS TOPPERS COMFORTERS PILLOWS SHEETS ESTABLISHED 1957 COMPLETE BED SET CAMPUS SHOP (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/026425	4/29/2010	4415129	10/8/2013
SLEEP CONCEPTS	SINT, LLC	United States of America			67636	10/18/2006
SLEEP CONCEPTS	SINT, LLC	United States of America			200610002	10/17/2006
SLEEP WELL. DREAM BIG.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759606	6/15/2009	3800956	6/8/2010
SLEEP. IT'S THE NEW ALL-NIGHTER.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759679	6/15/2009	3808346	6/22/2010
SLEEP. YOUR MOST VALUABLE NATURAL RESOURCE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759619	6/15/2009	3797378	6/1/2010
SLEEPY (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/056057	6/25/1975	1033343	2/10/1976
SLEEPY'S	SINT, LLC	Canada	1637071	7/26/2013	TMA900471	4/8/2015
SLEEPY'S	SINT, LLC	United Arab Emirates	233645	5/21/2015	N/A	N/A
SLEEPY'S	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/377996	7/30/1982	1265009	1/24/1984
SLEEPY'S (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/756811	10/11/1988	1547769	7/11/1989
SLEEPY'S (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	86/051847	8/29/2013	4546762	6/10/2014
SLEEPY'S (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	86/051852	8/29/2013	4542531	6/3/2014
SLEEPY'S BRONZE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	76/074867	6/21/2000	2469626	7/17/2001
SLEEPY'S CRUSHES THE COMPETITION	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/315695	9/21/1992	1770677	5/11/1993
SLEEPY'S DIRECT	SINT, LLC	United States of America	78/463182	8/6/2004	3237987	5/1/2007

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Loan Party</u>	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
SLEEPY'S GOLD	SINT, LLC	United States of America	76/073042	6/19/2000	2469616	7/17/2001
SLEEPY'S INCREDIBLE PRICE GUARANTEE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	75/474774	4/27/1998	2322385	2/22/2000
SLEEPY'S PLATINUM	SINT, LLC	United States of America	76/105627	8/9/2000	2800712	12/30/2003
SLEEPY'S SILVER	SINT, LLC	United States of America	76/073041	6/19/2000	2469615	7/17/2001
SLEEPY'S SOLID GOLD	SINT, LLC	United States of America	76/105626	8/9/2000	2800711	12/30/2003
SLEEPY'S THE #1 SLEEP SHOP IN THE COUNTRY	SINT, LLC	United States of America	78/698744	8/23/2005	3363311	1/1/2008
SLEEPYS THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	European Community	012807921	4/22/2014	N/A	N/A
SLEEPY'S THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS (AND DESIGN) (COLOR)	SINT, LLC	Canada	1661108	1/24/2014	TMA912077	8/21/2015
SLEEPY'S THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS (AND DESIGN) (Color)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/760730	6/16/2009	3739598	1/19/2010
SLEEPY'S THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS WE'RE WIDE AWAKE TO SAVE YOU MONEY! (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/377987	7/30/1982	1265008	1/24/1984
SLEEPY'S THE ONLY MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS (AND DESIGN)	SINT, LLC	United Kingdom	3102786	4/7/2015	N/A	N/A
SOUND ADVICE. SOUND INVESTMENT. SOUND ASLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759612	6/15/2009	3804602	6/15/2010
THE LAST "S" IN SLEEPY'S STANDS FOR SAVINGS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/640223	3/1/1995	2265183	7/27/1999

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Loan Party</u>	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
THE MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/378002	7/30/1982	1257589	11/15/1983
THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN MATTRESSES	SINT, LLC	United States of America	78/390693	3/25/2004	2953960	5/17/2005
THE ONLY MATTRESS PROFESSIONALS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	86/524582	2/4/2015	N/A	N/A
THE ONLY SENSIBLE PLACE TO BUY YOUR MATTRESS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	78/390686	3/25/2004	3115008	7/11/2006
THE SLEEP PROFESSIONALS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/692891	3/17/2009	3748665	2/16/2010
THERE IS NO SOUNDER INVESTMENT THAN SOUND ASLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759616	6/15/2009	4029232	9/20/2011
THERE'S NEVER BEEN A BETTER TIME TO GET A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759608	6/15/2009	3797377	6/1/2010
THIS IS A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759571	6/15/2009	3800955	6/8/2010
TRY-A-BED	SINT, LLC	United States of America	74/148357	3/18/1991	1728377	10/27/1992
WE GUARANTEE YOU A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP	SINT, LLC	United States of America	75/816992	10/7/1999	2368899	7/18/2000
WE KNOW MATTRESSES INSIDE AND OUTIT'S ALL WE DO	SINT, LLC	United States of America	86/460547	11/20/2014		
WE PROMISE YOU A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP	SINT, LLC	United States of America	85/015551	4/16/2010	3918218	2/8/2011
WE'VE GOT YOUR MATTRESS	SINT, LLC	United States of America	73/752229	9/16/1988	1534859	4/11/1989
WHAT WE KNOW ABOUT MATTRESSES WILL PUT YOU TO SLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759630	6/15/2009	3808341	6/22/2010

<u>Mark</u>	Loan Party	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
WITH A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP, EVERYTHING IS POSSIBLE	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759561	6/15/2009	3800954	6/8/2010
YOUR MOST VALUABLE NATURAL RESOURCE.SLEEP.	SINT, LLC	United States of America	77/759661	6/15/2009	3808344	6/22/2010
ZUZU	SINT, LLC	United States of America	86/762783	9/21/2015		
1-800-MATTRES, AND LEAVE OFF THE LAST S THAT'S THE S FOR SAVINGS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	74/108279	10/19/1990	1728356	10/27/1992
1-800-MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Canada	1195653	11/3/2003	TMA651830	10/28/2005
1800MATTRESS (STYLIZED)	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	76/290744	7/27/2001	2915478	1/4/2005
1-800-MATTRESS.COM	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	77/069615	12/21/2006	3803521	6/15/2010
1800MATTRESS.COM (STYLIZED)	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	77/191658	5/29/2007	3365489	1/S/200S
1-800-SU COLCHON	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Mexico	739069	9/12/2005	92200S	2/27/2006
AMERICAN EXCELLENCE	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	77/159601	4/1S/2007	3364797	1/S/200S
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	European Community	002019370	12/19/2000	002019370	2/21/2003
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	France	INPI282672	4/25/1991	1657835	4/25/1991
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Germany	D49410	5/2/1991	2907856	6/13/1995
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Greece	104952	7/10/1991	104952-A	6/17/1994
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Italy	BO2011C000605	5/3/1991	1447684	6/14/1994
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Spain	M1636685	5/20/1991	1636685	3/2/1993

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Loan Party</u>	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	73/450411	10/31/1983	1339658	6/4/1985
DIAL-A-MATTRESS (AND DESIGN)	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	74/156218	4/11/1991	1748796	1/26/1993
DIAL-A-PEDIC	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	74/396264	6/1/1993	1828682	3/29/1994
LEAVE OFF THE LAST "S" FOR SAVINGS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	76/290769	7/27/2001	2581984	6/18/2002
LEAVE OFF THE LAST "S" FOR SAVINGS!	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	85/764561	10/26/2012	4360702	7/2/2013
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Mattress)	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	75/618050	1/11/1999	2374536	8/8/2000
PHONE-A-MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	74/112084	11/5/1990	1757763	3/9/1993
SLEEP HAPPILY EVER AFTER	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	78/512825	11/8/2004	3037957	1/3/2006
THE BEDDING CONSULTANTS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	United States of America	74/108222	10/19/1990	1697217	6/23/1992
1 (800) BUY-A-BED	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	74/736160	9/29/1995	2000477	9/10/1996
COMFORT SOURCE	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	73/548349	7/16/1985	1395720	6/3/1986
COMFORTSOURCE	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	73/478996	5/7/1984	1321423	2/19/1985
DISCOVER YOUR COMFORT	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	78/143783	7/15/2002	2776934	10/21/2003
HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	86/051284	8/29/2013	4521239	4/29/2014
HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	74/154403	4/5/1991	1676268	2/18/1992

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Loan Party</u>	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
IF YOU BUY YOUR MATTRESS ANYWHERE ELSE, YOU WILL PAY TOO MUCH!	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	85/399874	8/17/2011	4159192	6/12/2012
MATRIARCH	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	75/232649	1/28/1997	2142390	3/10/1998
MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	85/901496	4/11/2013	4477225	2/4/2014
MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	73/794277	4/19/1989	1661181	10/15/1991
MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS (AND DESIGN) (DYNAMIC WAVE)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	76/383196	3/18/2002	2825900	3/23/2004
MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US (AND DESIGN)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	78/144837	7/17/2002	2834292	4/20/2004
MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US. (AND DESIGN)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	76/335760	11/8/2001	2758092	9/2/2003
MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US. (AND DESIGN)(SLEEPING MAN)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	73/508616	11/13/1984	1382786	2/11/1986
MATTRESS KING	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	86/059386	9/9/2013	4521279	4/29/2014
MATTRESS KING (AND DESIGN)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	77/005239	9/22/2006	3371327	1/22/2008
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS DYNAMIC WAVE)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	76/383197	3/18/2002	2782841	11/11/2003

<u>Mark</u>	Loan Party	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
SENSI-FLEX	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	77/862497	11/2/2009	4091461	1/24/2012
SENSORY MARK (HAVE A GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP ON US, MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS JINGLE)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	74/219263	11/6/1991	1754344	2/23/1993
SLEEP COUNSELOR	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	85/829171	1/22/2013	N/A	N/A
THE DIFFERENCE IS THE DISCOUNT	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	85/305960	4/27/2011	4063239	11/29/2011
DIAL A MATTRESS	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Canada	655928	4/19/1990	TMA408285	2/19/1993
DIAL A MATTRESS (AND DESIGN)	1800Mattress.com IP, LLC	Canada	696652	11/18/1991	TMA426433	4/22/1994
CHANCELLOR	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	75/232650	1/28/1997	2142391	3/10/1998
CHIRO-PROTECTOR (AND DESIGN)	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	74/461160	11/22/1993	1912547	8/15/1995
GRAND DUKE	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	75/232646	1/28/1997	2138649	2/24/1998
ROYAL COMFORT COLLECTION	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	75/232626	1/28/1997	2202064	11/3/1998
ROYAL LADY	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	75/232628	1/28/1997	2142389	3/10/1998
SQUIRE	Mattress Discounters IP LLC	United States of America	75/232625	1/28/1997	2137091	2/17/1998

55016540\_4

**RECORDED: 02/05/2016**